12.5.2.2 any payment made to the Guarantor by the Franchisee in 

relation to the Bond Payment (the “Bond Repayment”) 

shall constitute a repayment for the purpose of the 

definition of PCS Facility Loan. 

12.6 Multiple Bonds 

12.6.1 Where the value of the Bond required to be provided is (a) 

£12,500,000 (Twelve million and five hundred thousand pounds)24 or 

less, the Bond shall be provided by a single Bond Provider or (b) 

greater than £12,500,000 (Twelve million and five hundred thousand 

pounds)25, the Guarantor may meet its obligations to provide a valid 

and effective Bond by providing valid and effective Bonds the 

aggregate value of which at all times is equal to the value determined 

under Clause 12.2.3 or Clause 12.4, provided that one such Bond is 

for an amount of not less than £12,500,000 (Twelve million and five 

hundred thousand pounds) 26. 

12.6.2 Where multiple Bonds are provided as permitted by Clause 12.6.1, 

the provisions of this Deed shall be deemed to apply separately in 

relation to each such Bond.  

12.6.3 Where more than one Bond is provided, the Secretary of State shall 

have a discretion as to whether to make a demand under one or more 

of such Bonds.  

24  Note to Bidders: This will be £25,000,000 (Twenty five million pounds) if the 

Guarantor has not met 3 out of 4 of the financial tests. 

25  Note to Bidders: This will be £25,000,000 (Twenty five million pounds) if the 

Guarantor has not met 3 out of 4 of the financial tests. 

26  Note to Bidders: This will be £25,000,000 (Twenty five million pounds) if the 

Guarantor has not met 3 out of 4 of the financial tests. 

12.7 Secretary of State Account 

12.7.1 Where a demand has been made under the Bond in the circumstances 

described in Clause 12.5.1.4, the Guarantor shall procure that the